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  WOMENS  

1 E198 SAMILINA Melisa LAT 1998 - 19 (62) 44 (37) 10 (71) 73
2 A11 JAESKI Grete EST 2000 - - 43 (38) - 43
3 131 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 41 (40) - - - 41
4 E58 VÄLJAKO Katarina EST 2006 - 40 (41) - - 40
5 51 STRAZDIŅA Linda LAT 1996 27 (54) - - - 27
6 E110 KIIS Isabel EST 2012 - 17 (64) - - 17
7 64 ĀLE Hanna LAT 1998 16 (65) - - - 16
8 E11 JAESKI Grete EST 2000 - - - 11 (70) 11
9 L164 ĀLE Hanna LAT 1998 - - - 8 (73) 8

  U14  

1 2 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 58 (23) 66 (15) 64 (17) 34 (47) 222
2 69 TALTS Sander EST 2007 46 (35) 61 (20) 56 (25) 35 (46) 198
3 E72 SLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 - 49 (32) 67 (14) 37 (44) 153
4 100 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT 2008 32 (49) 23 (58) 50 (31) 26 (55) 131
5 E41 LÄÄNSOO Oliver EST 2008 - 44 (37) 52 (29) - 96
6 E71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin EST 2009 - 35 (46) 51 (30) - 86
7 E73 HAAVA Jasper EST 2010 - 20 (61) 45 (36) - 65
8 40 ZINIC Nikolas LTU 2008 29 (52) - - 31 (50) 60
9 E28 GUSTIŅŚ Milans LAT 2011 - 21 (60) - 27 (54) 48

10 A96 LEPP Priit EST 2009 - - 48 (33) - 48
11 E20 KIHO Joonas EST 2009 - 47 (34) - - 47
12 E38 AKKEL Armin EST 2008 - 46 (35) - - 46
13 A18 KALLAS-BIENIECKI Rumi EST 2008 - - 46 (35) - 46
14 E42 PALU Ott EST 2008 - 43 (38) - - 43
15 29 GINTAUTAS Mantas LTU 2008 25 (56) - - - 25
16 L149 PĖČIA Jokūbas LTU 2007 - - - 21 (60) 21
17 16 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 2009 19 (62) - - - 19
18 E115 KIIS Gregor EST 2014 - 18 (63) - - 18
19 L125 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT 2011 - - - 16 (65) 16

  JUNIORS  

1 E97 MÄEUIBO Riko EST 2007 - 140 (3) 140 (3) 160 (2) 440
2 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 85 (8) 85 (8) 125 (4) 140 (3) 435
3 10 PETERSON Mark EST 2006 110 (5) 90 (7) 85 (8) 110 (5) 395
4 48 SAVIK Siim EST 2005 140 (3) 32 (49) 69 (12) 125 (4) 366
5 12 CUNABELS Niks LAT 2006 37 (44) 54 (27) 57 (24) 51 (30) 199
6 37 KOOK Karl Kevin EST 2004 49 (32) 48 (33) 58 (23) 39 (42) 194
7 E94 PILV Andri EST 2005 - 51 (30) 65 (16) 50 (31) 166
8 7 FILIPPOV Sergei EST 2004 57 (24) 29 (52) 62 (19) - 148
9 E55 VESKOV Daniel EST 2005 - 56 (25) 59 (22) - 115
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10 80 KRUKONIS Matas LTU 2005 70 (11) - - - 70
11 A14 VAIKMÄE Joonas EST 2007 - - 68 (13) - 68
12 L107 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 2004 - - - 66 (15) 66
13 66 ZABIĻEVSKIS Daniels LAT 2006 66 (15) - - - 66
14 54 STOMA Roman LTU 2004 63 (18) - - - 63
15 E56 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 - 62 (19) - - 62
16 E82 KOSHMANOV Juri EST 2005 - 55 (26) - - 55
17 112 VERTELKA Rapolas LTU 2006 54 (27) - - - 54
18 E96 POOPUU Bert EST 2005 - 53 (28) - - 53
19 11 DUMALAKAS Žygimantas LTU 2005 45 (36) - - - 45
20 30 ŠLIUPAS Jonas LTU 2006 43 (38) - - - 43
21 E24 LÕHMUS Hans Joosep EST 2005 - 39 (42) - - 39
22 E18 LUHT Uko Rasmus EST 2007 - 38 (43) - - 38
23 E45 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus EST 2005 - 37 (44) - - 37
24 E26 LUISK Martin EST 2004 - 33 (48) - - 33
25 L14 ZELTINS Henrijs LAT 2006 - - - 30 (51) 30
26 3 ČERNAUSKAS Jonas LTU 2005 30 (51) - - - 30
27 53 KEBLYS Vilius LTU 2006 28 (53) - - - 28
28 E62 SKURATOVSKI Edgar EST 2006 - 27 (54) - - 27
29 E70 KALAŚOV Ivan EST 2007 - 25 (56) - - 25
30 L75 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT - - - 13 (68) 13

  MASTERS  

1 E120 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas EST 1989 - 75 (10) 90 (7) 61 (20) 226
2 146 KEERME Allar EST 1991 51 (30) 65 (16) 61 (20) 48 (33) 225
3 E78 KIVISAAR Allar EST 1988 - 80 (9) 70 (11) 59 (22) 209
4 A88 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT 1990 - - 110 (5) 67 (14) 177
5 19 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1992 59 (22) 45 (36) - 45 (36) 149
6 E49 MOLLOK Henrik EST 1981 - 59 (22) 47 (34) - 106
7 50 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT 1988 90 (7) - - - 90
8 L9 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 1988 - - - 69 (12) 69
9 E99 TALV Tõnis EST 1988 - 69 (12) - - 69

10 L184 SIMSONS Edgars LAT 1984 - - - 68 (13) 68
11 L101 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 1991 - - - 64 (17) 64
12 83 MEZINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 64 (17) - - - 64
13 E85 PANI Andrus EST 1973 - 64 (17) - - 64
14 L86 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 - - - 63 (18) 63
15 L39 BRĪVERS Agris LAT 1983 - - - 62 (19) 62
16 E87 SAMLIK Laur EST 1980 - 60 (21) - - 60
17 E84 DUMINS Kristaps LAT 1989 - 58 (23) - - 58
18 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 1986 55 (26) - - - 55
19 E166 BLUKA Ritvars LAT 1988 - 36 (45) - 17 (64) 53
20 L29 ZĀLĪTIS Jānis LAT 1990 - - - 43 (38) 43
21 77 MITT Eero EST 1972 40 (41) - - 0 40
22 79 RAGINSKAS Redas LTU 1979 31 (50) - - - 31
23 200 JANKAUSKAS Zigmantas LTU 1990 21 (60) - - - 21
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24 L82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 - - - 20 (61) 20
25 E149 TEPPO Viljar EST 1973 - 16 (65) - - 16
26 L77 GARENCIKS Normunds LAT 1978 - - - 7 (74) 7

  HOBBY HT  

1 32 JAESKI Raiko LTU 1998 75 (10) - - 49 (32) 124
2 15 BANKAUSKAS Justas LTU 1997 17 (64) 30 (51) - 15 (66) 62
3 47 DABUŠINSKAS Edminas LTU 1990 23 (58) - - - 23
4 L181 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT 2011 - - - 12 (69) 12

  HOBBY FS  

1 5 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 2003 60 (21) 57 (24) 54 (27) 32 (49) 203
2 34 ANDRIANOV Eduard EST 2003 68 (13) 70 (11) 60 (21) - 198
3 E65 KIIK Rando EST 1995 - 67 (14) 75 (10) 55 (26) 197
4 8 MOLDER Meelis EST 1987 44 (37) 52 (29) 55 (26) 28 (53) 179
5 46 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 95 (6) - - 47 (34) 142
6 E9 ELBERG Ainar EST 1994 - 63 (18) 63 (18) - 126
7 27 REINIKE Taavi EST 1995 34 (47) 41 (40) - 22 (59) 97
8 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 2003 67 (14) - - - 67
9 9 RIMDEIKA Dominykas LTU 1999 39 (42) - - 23 (58) 62

10 111 PUPIUS Justas LTU 1997 61 (20) - - - 61
11 L191 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 - - - 60 (21) 60
12 L99 ALASI Karl Kristian EST 1996 - - - 58 (23) 58
13 L88 SHTOHRYN Anton UKR 2003 - - - 57 (24) 57
14 L155 EGLITIS Gvido LAT 1998 - - - 56 (25) 56
15 21 SALTONAS Tadas LTU 1996 56 (25) - - - 56
16 163 MESIPUU Marko EST 1982 - - - 53 (28) 53
17 4 ELSTS Gustavs LAT 2003 53 (28) - - - 53
18 68 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 1994 52 (29) - - - 52
19 17 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 50 (31) - - - 50
20 A50 ORUMAA Aivar EST 1990 - - 49 (32) - 49
21 36 SÕMER Robert-Meinhard EST 1995 47 (34) - - - 47
22 L6 ŠTUIKYS Rokas LTU 1998 - - - 46 (35) 46
23 L139 MURANS Lauris LAT 1995 - - - 44 (37) 44
24 L49 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 1998 - - - 42 (39) 42
25 39 PAJARSKAS Rokas LTU 1989 42 (39) - - - 42
26 E75 KALLASTU Tanel EST 1987 - 42 (39) - - 42
27 L121 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 2003 - - - 41 (40) 41
28 L79 APINIS Edgars LAT 1994 - - - 40 (41) 40
29 L117 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps Andreass LAT 1998 - - - 38 (43) 38
30 25 DITMANAS Darius LTU 1992 38 (43) - - - 38
31 L185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT 2002 - - - 37 (44) 37
32 23 MERKLIOPAS Šarūnas LTU 1991 35 (46) - - - 35
33 L93 SKILTS Viesturs LAT 1991 - - - 33 (48) 33
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34 E59 MELNIKOV Artjom EST 1990 - 31 (50) - - 31
35 L123 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars LAT 1984 - - - 29 (52) 29
36 E63 PETROV Aleksei EST 1992 - 28 (53) - - 28
37 128 GELAŽAUSKAS Martynas LTU 2005 26 (55) - - - 26
38 E163 MESIPUU Marko EST 1982 - 26 (55) - - 26
39 L116 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT 1996 - - - 25 (56) 25
40 L150 INTA Marius LTU 1992 - - - 24 (57) 24
41 52 EGLITE Eduards LTU 2005 24 (57) - - - 24
42 E89 ÕMBLUS Timo EST 1989 - 24 (57) - - 24
43 124 GIEDRAITIS Airidas LTU 1995 22 (59) - - - 22
44 E50 KIIS Indrek EST 1985 - 22 (59) - - 22
45 88 NARKEVIČIUS Gustas LTU 2005 20 (61) - - - 20
46 L98 PETRUŠAUSKAS Dovydas LTU 1999 - - - 19 (62) 19
47 6 PETEREIT David LTU 2003 18 (63) - - - 18
48 L68 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT 1998 - - - 14 (67) 14
49 L89 JANUSEVICIUS Saulius LTU 1988 - - - 9 (72) 9

  MEN ELITE  

1 81 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 200 (1) 125 (4) 160 (2) 85 (8) 570
2 E1 PILV Armin EST 1999 - 200 (1) 200 (1) 95 (6) 495
3 33 MATTUS Juho EST 1991 69 (12) 110 (5) 95 (6) - 274
4 199 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 2003 160 (2) - - 90 (7) 250
5 E107 JOHANSON Robert EST 2002 - 160 (2) 53 (28) - 213
6 L87 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 1995 - - - 200 (1) 200
7 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 2003 125 (4) 68 (13) - - 193
8 22 TEREVÄINEN Dmitri EST 2003 80 (9) 34 (47) 66 (15) - 180
9 E129 RAID Paul EST 1994 - 95 (6) - - 95

10 L42 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1997 - - - 80 (9) 80
11 A200 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 1993 - - 80 (9) - 80
12 L57 BLUMBERGS Ansis LAT 1993 - - - 75 (10) 75
13 L25 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 1992 - - - 70 (11) 70
14 L27 BERGS Emils LAT 1990 - - - 65 (16) 65
15 60 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 65 (16) - - - 65
16 1 IVANOV Denis LTU 1996 62 (19) - - - 62
17 L91 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 1991 - - - 54 (27) 54
18 L94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 1994 - - - 52 (29) 52
19 E10 PÕDER Kristen EST 1992 - 50 (31) - - 50
20 101 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 2002 48 (33) - - - 48
21 43 BUBELĖ Kastytis LTU 1993 36 (45) - - - 36
22 61 PEČIUKAITIS Tomas LTU 1996 33 (48) - - - 33
23 L36 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 - - - 18 (63) 18
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1 81 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT MEN ELITE 1994 200 (1) 125 (4) 160 (2) 85 (8) 570
2 E1 PILV Armin EST MEN ELITE 1999 - 200 (1) 200 (1) 95 (6) 495
3 E97 MÄEUIBO Riko EST JUNIORS 2007 - 140 (3) 140 (3) 160 (2) 440
4 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT JUNIORS 2006 85 (8) 85 (8) 125 (4) 140 (3) 435
5 10 PETERSON Mark EST JUNIORS 2006 110 (5) 90 (7) 85 (8) 110 (5) 395
6 48 SAVIK Siim EST JUNIORS 2005 140 (3) 32 (49) 69 (12) 125 (4) 366
7 33 MATTUS Juho EST MEN ELITE 1991 69 (12) 110 (5) 95 (6) - 274
8 199 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU MEN ELITE 2003 160 (2) - - 90 (7) 250
9 E120 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas EST MASTERS 1989 - 75 (10) 90 (7) 61 (20) 226

10 146 KEERME Allar EST MASTERS 1991 51 (30) 65 (16) 61 (20) 48 (33) 225
11 2 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT U14 2008 58 (23) 66 (15) 64 (17) 34 (47) 222
12 E107 JOHANSON Robert EST MEN ELITE 2002 - 160 (2) 53 (28) - 213
13 E78 KIVISAAR Allar EST MASTERS 1988 - 80 (9) 70 (11) 59 (22) 209
14 5 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT HOBBY FS 2003 60 (21) 57 (24) 54 (27) 32 (49) 203
15 L87 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT MEN ELITE 1995 - - - 200 (1) 200
16 12 CUNABELS Niks LAT JUNIORS 2006 37 (44) 54 (27) 57 (24) 51 (30) 199
17 69 TALTS Sander EST U14 2007 46 (35) 61 (20) 56 (25) 35 (46) 198
18 34 ANDRIANOV Eduard EST HOBBY FS 2003 68 (13) 70 (11) 60 (21) - 198
19 E65 KIIK Rando EST HOBBY FS 1995 - 67 (14) 75 (10) 55 (26) 197
20 37 KOOK Karl Kevin EST JUNIORS 2004 49 (32) 48 (33) 58 (23) 39 (42) 194
21 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST MEN ELITE 2003 125 (4) 68 (13) - - 193
22 22 TEREVÄINEN Dmitri EST MEN ELITE 2003 80 (9) 34 (47) 66 (15) - 180
23 8 MOLDER Meelis EST HOBBY FS 1987 44 (37) 52 (29) 55 (26) 28 (53) 179
24 A88 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT MASTERS 1990 - - 110 (5) 67 (14) 177
25 E94 PILV Andri EST JUNIORS 2005 - 51 (30) 65 (16) 50 (31) 166
26 E72 SLOSBERGS Janis LAT U14 2009 - 49 (32) 67 (14) 37 (44) 153
27 19 LEIERS Ritvars LAT MASTERS 1992 59 (22) 45 (36) - 45 (36) 149
28 7 FILIPPOV Sergei EST JUNIORS 2004 57 (24) 29 (52) 62 (19) - 148
29 46 BAHMANIS Gints LAT HOBBY FS 1992 95 (6) - - 47 (34) 142
30 100 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT U14 2008 32 (49) 23 (58) 50 (31) 26 (55) 131
31 E9 ELBERG Ainar EST HOBBY FS 1994 - 63 (18) 63 (18) - 126
32 32 JAESKI Raiko LTU HOBBY HT 1998 75 (10) - - 49 (32) 124
33 E55 VESKOV Daniel EST JUNIORS 2005 - 56 (25) 59 (22) - 115
34 E49 MOLLOK Henrik EST MASTERS 1981 - 59 (22) 47 (34) - 106
35 27 REINIKE Taavi EST HOBBY FS 1995 34 (47) 41 (40) - 22 (59) 97
36 E41 LÄÄNSOO Oliver EST U14 2008 - 44 (37) 52 (29) - 96
37 E129 RAID Paul EST MEN ELITE 1994 - 95 (6) - - 95
38 50 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT MASTERS 1988 90 (7) - - - 90
39 E71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin EST U14 2009 - 35 (46) 51 (30) - 86
40 L42 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT MEN ELITE 1997 - - - 80 (9) 80
41 A200 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST MEN ELITE 1993 - - 80 (9) - 80
42 L57 BLUMBERGS Ansis LAT MEN ELITE 1993 - - - 75 (10) 75
43 E198 SAMILINA Melisa LAT WOMENS 1998 - 19 (62) 44 (37) 10 (71) 73
44 L25 VIMBA Henrijs LAT MEN ELITE 1992 - - - 70 (11) 70
45 80 KRUKONIS Matas LTU JUNIORS 2005 70 (11) - - - 70
46 L9 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT MASTERS 1988 - - - 69 (12) 69
47 E99 TALV Tõnis EST MASTERS 1988 - 69 (12) - - 69
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48 L184 SIMSONS Edgars LAT MASTERS 1984 - - - 68 (13) 68
49 A14 VAIKMÄE Joonas EST JUNIORS 2007 - - 68 (13) - 68
50 67 KOKS Kevins LAT HOBBY FS 2003 67 (14) - - - 67
51 L107 STUGLIS Sandis LAT JUNIORS 2004 - - - 66 (15) 66
52 66 ZABIĻEVSKIS Daniels LAT JUNIORS 2006 66 (15) - - - 66
53 L27 BERGS Emils LAT MEN ELITE 1990 - - - 65 (16) 65
54 60 GARGASAS Karolis LTU MEN ELITE 1995 65 (16) - - - 65
55 E73 HAAVA Jasper EST U14 2010 - 20 (61) 45 (36) - 65
56 L101 MEDNIS Reinis LAT MASTERS 1991 - - - 64 (17) 64
57 83 MEZINSKIS Armands LAT MASTERS 1992 64 (17) - - - 64
58 E85 PANI Andrus EST MASTERS 1973 - 64 (17) - - 64
59 L86 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT MASTERS 1986 - - - 63 (18) 63
60 54 STOMA Roman LTU JUNIORS 2004 63 (18) - - - 63
61 L39 BRĪVERS Agris LAT MASTERS 1983 - - - 62 (19) 62
62 9 RIMDEIKA Dominykas LTU HOBBY FS 1999 39 (42) - - 23 (58) 62
63 15 BANKAUSKAS Justas LTU HOBBY HT 1997 17 (64) 30 (51) - 15 (66) 62
64 1 IVANOV Denis LTU MEN ELITE 1996 62 (19) - - - 62
65 E56 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT JUNIORS 2005 - 62 (19) - - 62
66 111 PUPIUS Justas LTU HOBBY FS 1997 61 (20) - - - 61
67 L191 LEPERS Sergejs LAT HOBBY FS 1991 - - - 60 (21) 60
68 40 ZINIC Nikolas LTU U14 2008 29 (52) - - 31 (50) 60
69 E87 SAMLIK Laur EST MASTERS 1980 - 60 (21) - - 60
70 L99 ALASI Karl Kristian EST HOBBY FS 1996 - - - 58 (23) 58
71 E84 DUMINS Kristaps LAT MASTERS 1989 - 58 (23) - - 58
72 L88 SHTOHRYN Anton UKR HOBBY FS 2003 - - - 57 (24) 57
73 L155 EGLITIS Gvido LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 56 (25) 56
74 21 SALTONAS Tadas LTU HOBBY FS 1996 56 (25) - - - 56
75 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT MASTERS 1986 55 (26) - - - 55
76 E82 KOSHMANOV Juri EST JUNIORS 2005 - 55 (26) - - 55
77 L91 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT MEN ELITE 1991 - - - 54 (27) 54
78 112 VERTELKA Rapolas LTU JUNIORS 2006 54 (27) - - - 54
79 163 MESIPUU Marko EST HOBBY FS 1982 - - - 53 (28) 53
80 E166 BLUKA Ritvars LAT MASTERS 1988 - 36 (45) - 17 (64) 53
81 4 ELSTS Gustavs LAT HOBBY FS 2003 53 (28) - - - 53
82 E96 POOPUU Bert EST JUNIORS 2005 - 53 (28) - - 53
83 L94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT MEN ELITE 1994 - - - 52 (29) 52
84 68 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT HOBBY FS 1994 52 (29) - - - 52
85 17 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT HOBBY FS 1998 50 (31) - - - 50
86 E10 PÕDER Kristen EST MEN ELITE 1992 - 50 (31) - - 50
87 A50 ORUMAA Aivar EST HOBBY FS 1990 - - 49 (32) - 49
88 E28 GUSTIŅŚ Milans LAT U14 2011 - 21 (60) - 27 (54) 48
89 101 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU MEN ELITE 2002 48 (33) - - - 48
90 A96 LEPP Priit EST U14 2009 - - 48 (33) - 48
91 36 SÕMER Robert-Meinhard EST HOBBY FS 1995 47 (34) - - - 47
92 E20 KIHO Joonas EST U14 2009 - 47 (34) - - 47
93 L6 ŠTUIKYS Rokas LTU HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 46 (35) 46
94 E38 AKKEL Armin EST U14 2008 - 46 (35) - - 46
95 A18 KALLAS-BIENIECKI Rumi EST U14 2008 - - 46 (35) - 46
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96 11 DUMALAKAS Žygimantas LTU JUNIORS 2005 45 (36) - - - 45
97 L139 MURANS Lauris LAT HOBBY FS 1995 - - - 44 (37) 44
98 L29 ZĀLĪTIS Jānis LAT MASTERS 1990 - - - 43 (38) 43
99 30 ŠLIUPAS Jonas LTU JUNIORS 2006 43 (38) - - - 43

100 E42 PALU Ott EST U14 2008 - 43 (38) - - 43
101 A11 JAESKI Grete EST WOMENS 2000 - - 43 (38) - 43
102 L49 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 42 (39) 42
103 39 PAJARSKAS Rokas LTU HOBBY FS 1989 42 (39) - - - 42
104 E75 KALLASTU Tanel EST HOBBY FS 1987 - 42 (39) - - 42
105 L121 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT HOBBY FS 2003 - - - 41 (40) 41
106 131 EINMANE Gerda LAT WOMENS 2006 41 (40) - - - 41
107 L79 APINIS Edgars LAT HOBBY FS 1994 - - - 40 (41) 40
108 77 MITT Eero EST MASTERS 1972 40 (41) - - 0 40
109 E58 VÄLJAKO Katarina EST WOMENS 2006 - 40 (41) - - 40
110 E24 LÕHMUS Hans Joosep EST JUNIORS 2005 - 39 (42) - - 39
111 L117 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps Andreass LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 38 (43) 38
112 25 DITMANAS Darius LTU HOBBY FS 1992 38 (43) - - - 38
113 E18 LUHT Uko Rasmus EST JUNIORS 2007 - 38 (43) - - 38
114 L185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT HOBBY FS 2002 - - - 37 (44) 37
115 E45 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus EST JUNIORS 2005 - 37 (44) - - 37
116 43 BUBELĖ Kastytis LTU MEN ELITE 1993 36 (45) - - - 36
117 23 MERKLIOPAS Šarūnas LTU HOBBY FS 1991 35 (46) - - - 35
118 L93 SKILTS Viesturs LAT HOBBY FS 1991 - - - 33 (48) 33
119 61 PEČIUKAITIS Tomas LTU MEN ELITE 1996 33 (48) - - - 33
120 E26 LUISK Martin EST JUNIORS 2004 - 33 (48) - - 33
121 79 RAGINSKAS Redas LTU MASTERS 1979 31 (50) - - - 31
122 E59 MELNIKOV Artjom EST HOBBY FS 1990 - 31 (50) - - 31
123 L14 ZELTINS Henrijs LAT JUNIORS 2006 - - - 30 (51) 30
124 3 ČERNAUSKAS Jonas LTU JUNIORS 2005 30 (51) - - - 30
125 L123 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars LAT HOBBY FS 1984 - - - 29 (52) 29
126 53 KEBLYS Vilius LTU JUNIORS 2006 28 (53) - - - 28
127 E63 PETROV Aleksei EST HOBBY FS 1992 - 28 (53) - - 28
128 51 STRAZDIŅA Linda LAT WOMENS 1996 27 (54) - - - 27
129 E62 SKURATOVSKI Edgar EST JUNIORS 2006 - 27 (54) - - 27
130 128 GELAŽAUSKAS Martynas LTU HOBBY FS 2005 26 (55) - - - 26
131 E163 MESIPUU Marko EST HOBBY FS 1982 - 26 (55) - - 26
132 L116 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT HOBBY FS 1996 - - - 25 (56) 25
133 29 GINTAUTAS Mantas LTU U14 2008 25 (56) - - - 25
134 E70 KALAŚOV Ivan EST JUNIORS 2007 - 25 (56) - - 25
135 L150 INTA Marius LTU HOBBY FS 1992 - - - 24 (57) 24
136 52 EGLITE Eduards LTU HOBBY FS 2005 24 (57) - - - 24
137 E89 ÕMBLUS Timo EST HOBBY FS 1989 - 24 (57) - - 24
138 47 DABUŠINSKAS Edminas LTU HOBBY HT 1990 23 (58) - - - 23
139 124 GIEDRAITIS Airidas LTU HOBBY FS 1995 22 (59) - - - 22
140 E50 KIIS Indrek EST HOBBY FS 1985 - 22 (59) - - 22
141 L149 PĖČIA Jokūbas LTU U14 2007 - - - 21 (60) 21
142 200 JANKAUSKAS Zigmantas LTU MASTERS 1990 21 (60) - - - 21
143 L82 RODERTS Gatis LAT MASTERS 1982 - - - 20 (61) 20
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144 88 NARKEVIČIUS Gustas LTU HOBBY FS 2005 20 (61) - - - 20
145 L98 PETRUŠAUSKAS Dovydas LTU HOBBY FS 1999 - - - 19 (62) 19
146 16 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU U14 2009 19 (62) - - - 19
147 L36 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT MEN ELITE 1992 - - - 18 (63) 18
148 6 PETEREIT David LTU HOBBY FS 2003 18 (63) - - - 18
149 E115 KIIS Gregor EST U14 2014 - 18 (63) - - 18
150 E110 KIIS Isabel EST WOMENS 2012 - 17 (64) - - 17
151 L125 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT U14 2011 - - - 16 (65) 16
152 64 ĀLE Hanna LAT WOMENS 1998 16 (65) - - - 16
153 E149 TEPPO Viljar EST MASTERS 1973 - 16 (65) - - 16
154 L68 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 14 (67) 14
155 L75 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT JUNIORS - - - 13 (68) 13
156 L181 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT HOBBY HT 2011 - - - 12 (69) 12
157 E11 JAESKI Grete EST WOMENS 2000 - - - 11 (70) 11
158 L89 JANUSEVICIUS Saulius LTU HOBBY FS 1988 - - - 9 (72) 9
159 L164 ĀLE Hanna LAT WOMENS 1998 - - - 8 (73) 8
160 L77 GARENCIKS Normunds LAT MASTERS 1978 - - - 7 (74) 7
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  EST  

1 E1 PILV Armin EST MEN ELITE 1999 - 200 (1) 200 (1) 95 (6) 495
2 E97 MÄEUIBO Riko EST JUNIORS 2007 - 140 (3) 140 (3) 160 (2) 440
3 10 PETERSON Mark EST JUNIORS 2006 110 (5) 90 (7) 85 (8) 110 (5) 395
4 48 SAVIK Siim EST JUNIORS 2005 140 (3) 32 (49) 69 (12) 125 (4) 366
5 33 MATTUS Juho EST MEN ELITE 1991 69 (12) 110 (5) 95 (6) - 274
6 E120 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas EST MASTERS 1989 - 75 (10) 90 (7) 61 (20) 226
7 146 KEERME Allar EST MASTERS 1991 51 (30) 65 (16) 61 (20) 48 (33) 225
8 E107 JOHANSON Robert EST MEN ELITE 2002 - 160 (2) 53 (28) - 213
9 E78 KIVISAAR Allar EST MASTERS 1988 - 80 (9) 70 (11) 59 (22) 209

10 69 TALTS Sander EST U14 2007 46 (35) 61 (20) 56 (25) 35 (46) 198
11 34 ANDRIANOV Eduard EST HOBBY FS 2003 68 (13) 70 (11) 60 (21) - 198
12 E65 KIIK Rando EST HOBBY FS 1995 - 67 (14) 75 (10) 55 (26) 197
13 37 KOOK Karl Kevin EST JUNIORS 2004 49 (32) 48 (33) 58 (23) 39 (42) 194
14 35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST MEN ELITE 2003 125 (4) 68 (13) - - 193
15 22 TEREVÄINEN Dmitri EST MEN ELITE 2003 80 (9) 34 (47) 66 (15) - 180
16 8 MOLDER Meelis EST HOBBY FS 1987 44 (37) 52 (29) 55 (26) 28 (53) 179
17 E94 PILV Andri EST JUNIORS 2005 - 51 (30) 65 (16) 50 (31) 166
18 7 FILIPPOV Sergei EST JUNIORS 2004 57 (24) 29 (52) 62 (19) - 148
19 E9 ELBERG Ainar EST HOBBY FS 1994 - 63 (18) 63 (18) - 126
20 E55 VESKOV Daniel EST JUNIORS 2005 - 56 (25) 59 (22) - 115
21 E49 MOLLOK Henrik EST MASTERS 1981 - 59 (22) 47 (34) - 106
22 27 REINIKE Taavi EST HOBBY FS 1995 34 (47) 41 (40) - 22 (59) 97
23 E41 LÄÄNSOO Oliver EST U14 2008 - 44 (37) 52 (29) - 96
24 E129 RAID Paul EST MEN ELITE 1994 - 95 (6) - - 95
25 E71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin EST U14 2009 - 35 (46) 51 (30) - 86
26 A200 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST MEN ELITE 1993 - - 80 (9) - 80
27 E99 TALV Tõnis EST MASTERS 1988 - 69 (12) - - 69
28 A14 VAIKMÄE Joonas EST JUNIORS 2007 - - 68 (13) - 68
29 E73 HAAVA Jasper EST U14 2010 - 20 (61) 45 (36) - 65
30 E85 PANI Andrus EST MASTERS 1973 - 64 (17) - - 64
31 E87 SAMLIK Laur EST MASTERS 1980 - 60 (21) - - 60
32 L99 ALASI Karl Kristian EST HOBBY FS 1996 - - - 58 (23) 58
33 E82 KOSHMANOV Juri EST JUNIORS 2005 - 55 (26) - - 55
34 163 MESIPUU Marko EST HOBBY FS 1982 - - - 53 (28) 53
35 E96 POOPUU Bert EST JUNIORS 2005 - 53 (28) - - 53
36 E10 PÕDER Kristen EST MEN ELITE 1992 - 50 (31) - - 50
37 A50 ORUMAA Aivar EST HOBBY FS 1990 - - 49 (32) - 49
38 A96 LEPP Priit EST U14 2009 - - 48 (33) - 48
39 36 SÕMER Robert-Meinhard EST HOBBY FS 1995 47 (34) - - - 47
40 E20 KIHO Joonas EST U14 2009 - 47 (34) - - 47
41 E38 AKKEL Armin EST U14 2008 - 46 (35) - - 46
42 A18 KALLAS-BIENIECKI Rumi EST U14 2008 - - 46 (35) - 46
43 E42 PALU Ott EST U14 2008 - 43 (38) - - 43
44 A11 JAESKI Grete EST WOMENS 2000 - - 43 (38) - 43
45 E75 KALLASTU Tanel EST HOBBY FS 1987 - 42 (39) - - 42
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46 77 MITT Eero EST MASTERS 1972 40 (41) - - 0 40
47 E58 VÄLJAKO Katarina EST WOMENS 2006 - 40 (41) - - 40
48 E24 LÕHMUS Hans Joosep EST JUNIORS 2005 - 39 (42) - - 39
49 E18 LUHT Uko Rasmus EST JUNIORS 2007 - 38 (43) - - 38
50 E45 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus EST JUNIORS 2005 - 37 (44) - - 37
51 E26 LUISK Martin EST JUNIORS 2004 - 33 (48) - - 33
52 E59 MELNIKOV Artjom EST HOBBY FS 1990 - 31 (50) - - 31
53 E63 PETROV Aleksei EST HOBBY FS 1992 - 28 (53) - - 28
54 E62 SKURATOVSKI Edgar EST JUNIORS 2006 - 27 (54) - - 27
55 E163 MESIPUU Marko EST HOBBY FS 1982 - 26 (55) - - 26
56 E70 KALAŚOV Ivan EST JUNIORS 2007 - 25 (56) - - 25
57 E89 ÕMBLUS Timo EST HOBBY FS 1989 - 24 (57) - - 24
58 E50 KIIS Indrek EST HOBBY FS 1985 - 22 (59) - - 22
59 E115 KIIS Gregor EST U14 2014 - 18 (63) - - 18
60 E110 KIIS Isabel EST WOMENS 2012 - 17 (64) - - 17
61 E149 TEPPO Viljar EST MASTERS 1973 - 16 (65) - - 16
62 E11 JAESKI Grete EST WOMENS 2000 - - - 11 (70) 11

  LAT  

1 81 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT MEN ELITE 1994 200 (1) 125 (4) 160 (2) 85 (8) 570
2 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT JUNIORS 2006 85 (8) 85 (8) 125 (4) 140 (3) 435
3 2 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT U14 2008 58 (23) 66 (15) 64 (17) 34 (47) 222
4 5 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT HOBBY FS 2003 60 (21) 57 (24) 54 (27) 32 (49) 203
5 L87 PRIEDĪTIS Reinis Mārtiņš LAT MEN ELITE 1995 - - - 200 (1) 200
6 12 CUNABELS Niks LAT JUNIORS 2006 37 (44) 54 (27) 57 (24) 51 (30) 199
7 A88 LEJNIEKS Krišjānis LAT MASTERS 1990 - - 110 (5) 67 (14) 177
8 E72 SLOSBERGS Janis LAT U14 2009 - 49 (32) 67 (14) 37 (44) 153
9 19 LEIERS Ritvars LAT MASTERS 1992 59 (22) 45 (36) - 45 (36) 149

10 46 BAHMANIS Gints LAT HOBBY FS 1992 95 (6) - - 47 (34) 142
11 100 ŠPAKS Edvards LAT U14 2008 32 (49) 23 (58) 50 (31) 26 (55) 131
12 50 STRAZDIŅŠ Pēteris LAT MASTERS 1988 90 (7) - - - 90
13 L42 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT MEN ELITE 1997 - - - 80 (9) 80
14 L57 BLUMBERGS Ansis LAT MEN ELITE 1993 - - - 75 (10) 75
15 E198 SAMILINA Melisa LAT WOMENS 1998 - 19 (62) 44 (37) 10 (71) 73
16 L25 VIMBA Henrijs LAT MEN ELITE 1992 - - - 70 (11) 70
17 L9 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT MASTERS 1988 - - - 69 (12) 69
18 L184 SIMSONS Edgars LAT MASTERS 1984 - - - 68 (13) 68
19 67 KOKS Kevins LAT HOBBY FS 2003 67 (14) - - - 67
20 L107 STUGLIS Sandis LAT JUNIORS 2004 - - - 66 (15) 66
21 66 ZABIĻEVSKIS Daniels LAT JUNIORS 2006 66 (15) - - - 66
22 L27 BERGS Emils LAT MEN ELITE 1990 - - - 65 (16) 65
23 L101 MEDNIS Reinis LAT MASTERS 1991 - - - 64 (17) 64
24 83 MEZINSKIS Armands LAT MASTERS 1992 64 (17) - - - 64
25 L86 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT MASTERS 1986 - - - 63 (18) 63
26 L39 BRĪVERS Agris LAT MASTERS 1983 - - - 62 (19) 62
27 E56 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT JUNIORS 2005 - 62 (19) - - 62
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28 L191 LEPERS Sergejs LAT HOBBY FS 1991 - - - 60 (21) 60
29 E84 DUMINS Kristaps LAT MASTERS 1989 - 58 (23) - - 58
30 L155 EGLITIS Gvido LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 56 (25) 56
31 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT MASTERS 1986 55 (26) - - - 55
32 L91 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT MEN ELITE 1991 - - - 54 (27) 54
33 E166 BLUKA Ritvars LAT MASTERS 1988 - 36 (45) - 17 (64) 53
34 4 ELSTS Gustavs LAT HOBBY FS 2003 53 (28) - - - 53
35 L94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT MEN ELITE 1994 - - - 52 (29) 52
36 68 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT HOBBY FS 1994 52 (29) - - - 52
37 17 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT HOBBY FS 1998 50 (31) - - - 50
38 E28 GUSTIŅŚ Milans LAT U14 2011 - 21 (60) - 27 (54) 48
39 L139 MURANS Lauris LAT HOBBY FS 1995 - - - 44 (37) 44
40 L29 ZĀLĪTIS Jānis LAT MASTERS 1990 - - - 43 (38) 43
41 L49 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 42 (39) 42
42 L121 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT HOBBY FS 2003 - - - 41 (40) 41
43 131 EINMANE Gerda LAT WOMENS 2006 41 (40) - - - 41
44 L79 APINIS Edgars LAT HOBBY FS 1994 - - - 40 (41) 40
45 L117 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps Andreass LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 38 (43) 38
46 L185 PIČUKANS Roberts LAT HOBBY FS 2002 - - - 37 (44) 37
47 L93 SKILTS Viesturs LAT HOBBY FS 1991 - - - 33 (48) 33
48 L14 ZELTINS Henrijs LAT JUNIORS 2006 - - - 30 (51) 30
49 L123 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars LAT HOBBY FS 1984 - - - 29 (52) 29
50 51 STRAZDIŅA Linda LAT WOMENS 1996 27 (54) - - - 27
51 L116 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT HOBBY FS 1996 - - - 25 (56) 25
52 L82 RODERTS Gatis LAT MASTERS 1982 - - - 20 (61) 20
53 L36 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT MEN ELITE 1992 - - - 18 (63) 18
54 L125 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Otto LAT U14 2011 - - - 16 (65) 16
55 64 ĀLE Hanna LAT WOMENS 1998 16 (65) - - - 16
56 L68 OSTROVSKIS Edijs LAT HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 14 (67) 14
57 L75 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT JUNIORS - - - 13 (68) 13
58 L181 DAUGAVIETIS Otto LAT HOBBY HT 2011 - - - 12 (69) 12
59 L164 ĀLE Hanna LAT WOMENS 1998 - - - 8 (73) 8
60 L77 GARENCIKS Normunds LAT MASTERS 1978 - - - 7 (74) 7

  LTU  

1 199 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU MEN ELITE 2003 160 (2) - - 90 (7) 250
2 32 JAESKI Raiko LTU HOBBY HT 1998 75 (10) - - 49 (32) 124
3 80 KRUKONIS Matas LTU JUNIORS 2005 70 (11) - - - 70
4 60 GARGASAS Karolis LTU MEN ELITE 1995 65 (16) - - - 65
5 54 STOMA Roman LTU JUNIORS 2004 63 (18) - - - 63
6 9 RIMDEIKA Dominykas LTU HOBBY FS 1999 39 (42) - - 23 (58) 62
7 15 BANKAUSKAS Justas LTU HOBBY HT 1997 17 (64) 30 (51) - 15 (66) 62
8 1 IVANOV Denis LTU MEN ELITE 1996 62 (19) - - - 62
9 111 PUPIUS Justas LTU HOBBY FS 1997 61 (20) - - - 61

10 40 ZINIC Nikolas LTU U14 2008 29 (52) - - 31 (50) 60
11 21 SALTONAS Tadas LTU HOBBY FS 1996 56 (25) - - - 56
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12 112 VERTELKA Rapolas LTU JUNIORS 2006 54 (27) - - - 54
13 101 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU MEN ELITE 2002 48 (33) - - - 48
14 L6 ŠTUIKYS Rokas LTU HOBBY FS 1998 - - - 46 (35) 46
15 11 DUMALAKAS Žygimantas LTU JUNIORS 2005 45 (36) - - - 45
16 30 ŠLIUPAS Jonas LTU JUNIORS 2006 43 (38) - - - 43
17 39 PAJARSKAS Rokas LTU HOBBY FS 1989 42 (39) - - - 42
18 25 DITMANAS Darius LTU HOBBY FS 1992 38 (43) - - - 38
19 43 BUBELĖ Kastytis LTU MEN ELITE 1993 36 (45) - - - 36
20 23 MERKLIOPAS Šarūnas LTU HOBBY FS 1991 35 (46) - - - 35
21 61 PEČIUKAITIS Tomas LTU MEN ELITE 1996 33 (48) - - - 33
22 79 RAGINSKAS Redas LTU MASTERS 1979 31 (50) - - - 31
23 3 ČERNAUSKAS Jonas LTU JUNIORS 2005 30 (51) - - - 30
24 53 KEBLYS Vilius LTU JUNIORS 2006 28 (53) - - - 28
25 128 GELAŽAUSKAS Martynas LTU HOBBY FS 2005 26 (55) - - - 26
26 29 GINTAUTAS Mantas LTU U14 2008 25 (56) - - - 25
27 L150 INTA Marius LTU HOBBY FS 1992 - - - 24 (57) 24
28 52 EGLITE Eduards LTU HOBBY FS 2005 24 (57) - - - 24
29 47 DABUŠINSKAS Edminas LTU HOBBY HT 1990 23 (58) - - - 23
30 124 GIEDRAITIS Airidas LTU HOBBY FS 1995 22 (59) - - - 22
31 L149 PĖČIA Jokūbas LTU U14 2007 - - - 21 (60) 21
32 200 JANKAUSKAS Zigmantas LTU MASTERS 1990 21 (60) - - - 21
33 88 NARKEVIČIUS Gustas LTU HOBBY FS 2005 20 (61) - - - 20
34 L98 PETRUŠAUSKAS Dovydas LTU HOBBY FS 1999 - - - 19 (62) 19
35 16 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU U14 2009 19 (62) - - - 19
36 6 PETEREIT David LTU HOBBY FS 2003 18 (63) - - - 18
37 L89 JANUSEVICIUS Saulius LTU HOBBY FS 1988 - - - 9 (72) 9

  UKR  

1 L88 SHTOHRYN Anton UKR HOBBY FS 2003 - - - 57 (24) 57


